
Additional requested resources follow: 

 Clinical Practice/Field Experience Flexibility for 2021-2022: 
https://www.gapsc.com/EducatorPreparation/Downloads/GaPSC_Traditional_Clinical_and_Fiel
d_Experience_Guidance_for_AY2021-2022.pdf 
 

 Be aware of funding that might be awarded at this time – DOE will provide a list of individuals to 
contact – how to connect with PAGE and DOE (Meghan Frick’s e-mails) 
 

 Encourage stakeholders to look into Computer Science programs (and the timeline for requiring 
those courses taught in P-12 schools) 
 

 Mark Wilson: Ongoing Staffing Challenges https://mailchi.mp/73dd2ad544d0/labor-
daze?e=22c36870c6   
 

 Governor’s Office of Student Achievement (GOSA) August 2021 newsletter 
 

 Contact list provided below:      

Governor’s Office of Student Achievement   

Joy Hawkins, Executive Director, joy.hawkins@gosa.ga.gov   

Governor’s School Leadership Academy   

Stacey Lutz, Director of Strategic Programs and Evaluations, Stacey.lutz@gosa.ga.gov   

Principal Support: Tandi Tyler, tandi.tyler@gosa.ga.gov   

Aspiring Principal: Kenneth L. Johnson, Jr., kenneth.johnson@gosa.ga.gov   

Teacher Leader:  Kimberly Creagh, kimberly.creagh@gosa.ga.gov   

Induction Teacher: Kimberly Creagh, kimberly.creagh@gosa.ga.gov   

District Support: Kimberly Turner, kimberly.turner@gosa.ga.gov   

GA*AWARDS (Data Dashboards and Statewide Longitudinal Data System)   

Jackie Lundberg, Director of Data Systems and Operations, jlundberg@georgia.gov   

Growing Readers   

Stacey Lutz, Director of Strategic Programs and Evaluations, Stacey.lutz@gosa.ga.gov   

Governor’s Honors Program   

Donovan Head, Deputy Director, donovan.head@gosa.ga.gov   
Richard Parmer, Program Manager, GHP, rparmer@gosa.ga.gov   
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